

07.11.2025
Sl.No. 07
Ct. 4
Amalranjan/
Samar

In The High Court At Calcutta
In The Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Criminal Miscellaneous Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

CRM (M) No. 322 of 2025

In Re: An application for cancellation of bail under Section 483(1)(b) of the of the Bharatiya Nyaya Sanhita (corresponding 439(2) of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973) in connection with Criminal Misc. Case No. 26 of 2025, arising out of Matigara Police Station Case no. 565 of 2025 dated 28.08.2025 under sections 329(3)/351(2)/308(4)/111/61(2)(b) of the Bharatiya Nyaya Sanhita, 2023.

In the matter of : Biswajit Paul

...for the petitioner

Mr. Hillol Saha Podder,for the petitioner

1. This is an application for cancellation of bail under Section 483(1)(b) of the BNS (corresponding 439(2) of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973).
2. It has been wrongly listed under the heading application for bail.
3. List this matter under the heading cancellation of bail and placed before the next available Circuit Bench.
4. The petitioner is directed to serve the copy of the application to the opposite parties including the State and file affidavit-in-service on the adjourned date.
5. All parties shall act in terms of the copy of this order downloaded from the official website of this court.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)