

18.11.2025
Item No.109
Court No.4
S.D.

Calcutta High Court
In The Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Appellate Side

CRM (M) 322 of 2025

In re: An Application under Section 483 (1)(b) of the B.N.S.S.,
2023.

-And-

In the matter of : Biswajit Paul

... .. Petitioner

Mr. Hillol Saha Podder

....For the Petitioner

On the prayer made on behalf of the petitioner, list
the matter on November 26, 2025 since the service upon
the private opposite party is not complete.

(Md. Shabbar Rashidi, J.)