

28.11.2025

Item No.DL23
Court No. 4

Asraf, A.R.(Ct.)

In the High Court at Calcutta
Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Criminal Miscellaneous Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

Case No. **CRM (M) 322 of 2025**

In the matter of :

BISWAJIT PAUL

... .. Petitioner

For the Petitioner :

Mr. Hillol Saha Podder

... Advocate

For the State :

Mr. Nilay Chakraborty, APP

... Advocate

1. Petitioner and the State are represented.
2. On the prayer made on behalf of the petitioner, list the matter in the next available Circuit.

(Md. Shabbar Rashidi, J.)